
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003562-2021 

Contract

Wirral Arboricultural Services Contract

Wirral Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003562

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029552  

Published 23 February 2021, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Marriss House, 3rd Floor South Wing Hamilton Street

Birkenhead

CH41 5AL

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

tenders@wirral.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1516662000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003562-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003562-2021
mailto:tenders@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
http://www.wirral.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wirral Arboricultural Services Contract

Reference number

DN462670

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract includes, but is not limited to, the following services, and has an estimated
indicative annual value of approximately £400,000. However, the Employer does not
undertake or bind himself to procure any particular value of Service per annum or within the
term of this contract:

The services included within this contract will include but are not limited to: tree pruning –
(crown lifting, crown thinning, crown reduction, deadwood removal and formative
reduction), as per BS 3998:2010 – Recommendations for Tree Work; minor root pruning,
aerial inspection, tree removal (dismantling in sections and clear felling), stump removal and
tree planting as per BS 8545:2014 – Recommendations for trees from the nursery to
independence in the landscape.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract includes, but is not limited to, the following services, and has an estimated
indicative annual value of approximately £400,000. However, the Employer does not
undertake or bind himself to procure any particular value of Service per annum or within the
term of this contract:

The services included within this contract will include but are not limited to: tree pruning –
(crown lifting, crown thinning, crown reduction, deadwood removal and formative
reduction), as per BS 3998:2010 – Recommendations for Tree Work; minor root pruning,
aerial inspection, tree removal (dismantling in sections and clear felling), stump removal and
tree planting as per BS 8545:2014 – Recommendations for trees from the nursery to
independence in the landscape.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 230-568417

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN462670

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Man Coed VM Ltd

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:568417-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

North Wales

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:31:57+0100
	TCPDF




